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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 840 of 2019, effective December 23, 2019, as amended, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2020 Capital Budget and the 2020 Community Development Block
Grant Program, and the 2020 through 2025 Capital Improvement Program,” so as to identify specific Public
Service Grant (originally budgeted as Unspecified Local Option) projects in City Council District 2 and
authorize a subsequent Agreement or Agreements for operation/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase
of equipment, and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities on behalf of the residents of the City of
Pittsburgh.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 840 of 2019, effective December 23, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as
per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

26010 CITY COUNCIL’S
UNSPECIFIED
LOCAL OPTION

CITY COUNCIL
CDBG ULO -
DISTRICT 2

  CITY
COUNCIL

   $60,000    ($60,000)    $0

26010     0101020020 H.O.P.E. FOR
TOMORROW

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0198320020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
POLICE ATHLETIC
LEAGUE

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $10,000 $10,000

26010     0133790020 SONS OF GOD
MINISTRY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $2,500 $2,500

26010     0150450020 SHERADEN
UNITED
METHODIST
CHURCH

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,500 $5,500

26010     0164050020 FEED OUR
STUDENTS

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010    0197690020 FAMILYLINKS CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0197660020 ELLIOTT WEST
END ATHLETIC
ASSOCIATION

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $4,300 $4,300

26010     0174120020 I AM WHOLE INC. CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500

26010     0160020020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
CONSERVANCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500

26010     0174570020 MT. WASHINGTON
RECREATION
CENTER/
PITTSBURGH
CONTINGENCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0176000020 JASMINE NYREE
CAMPUS

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0133100020 PITTSBURGH
MUSICAL
THEATER

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,700 $2,700

26010     0199840020 THE OPEN DOOR CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500

26010 0199540020 JEWISH FAMILY &
COMMUNITY
SERVICES-FOOD
PANTRY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$4,500  $2,500 $7,000
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Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised
Budget
Amount

26010 CITY COUNCIL’S
UNSPECIFIED
LOCAL OPTION

CITY COUNCIL
CDBG ULO -
DISTRICT 2

  CITY
COUNCIL

   $60,000    ($60,000)    $0

26010     0101020020 H.O.P.E. FOR
TOMORROW

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0198320020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
POLICE ATHLETIC
LEAGUE

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $10,000 $10,000

26010     0133790020 SONS OF GOD
MINISTRY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $2,500 $2,500

26010     0150450020 SHERADEN
UNITED
METHODIST
CHURCH

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,500 $5,500

26010     0164050020 FEED OUR
STUDENTS

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010    0197690020 FAMILYLINKS CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0197660020 ELLIOTT WEST
END ATHLETIC
ASSOCIATION

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $4,300 $4,300

26010     0174120020 I AM WHOLE INC. CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500

26010     0160020020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
CONSERVANCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500

26010     0174570020 MT. WASHINGTON
RECREATION
CENTER/
PITTSBURGH
CONTINGENCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0176000020 JASMINE NYREE
CAMPUS

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0 $5,000 $5,000

26010     0133100020 PITTSBURGH
MUSICAL
THEATER

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,700 $2,700

26010     0199840020 THE OPEN DOOR CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$0  $2,500 $2,500
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COMMUNITY
SERVICES-FOOD
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CITY COUNCIL'S
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CITY
COUNCIL

$4,500  $2,500 $7,000

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management & Budget are hereby authorized to
enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, with these community
organizations on behalf of residents of the City of Pittsburgh, chargeable and payable from the listed code
accounts of the 2020 Community Development Block Grant program.

Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Authorized
Amount

26010  0101020020 H.O.P.E. FOR TOMORROW CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0198320020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA POLICE
ATHLETIC LEAGUE

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$10,000

26010     0133790020 SONS OF GOD MINISTRY CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010     0150450020 SHERADEN UNITED
METHODIST - KIDZ KLUB

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,500

26010     0164050020 FEED OUR STUDENTS CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0197690020 FAMILYLINKS CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0197660020 ELLIOTT WEST END
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$4,300

26010     0174120020 I AM WHOLE
MENTORING

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010     0160020020 WESTERN
PENNSYLVANIA
CONSERVANCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010     0174570020 MT. WASHINGTON
RECREATION CENTER/
PITTSBURGH
CONTINGENCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0176000020 JASMINE NYREE HOME CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0133100020 PITTSBURGH MUSICAL
THEATER

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,700

26010     0199840020 THE OPEN DOOR CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010 0199540020 JEWISH FAMILY &
COMMUNITY SERVICES-
FOOD PANTRY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$7,000
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Fund Job Project Deliverable Dept. Authorized
Amount
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PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0197690020 FAMILYLINKS CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0197660020 ELLIOTT WEST END
ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$4,300

26010     0174120020 I AM WHOLE
MENTORING

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500
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CONSERVANCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010     0174570020 MT. WASHINGTON
RECREATION CENTER/
PITTSBURGH
CONTINGENCY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0176000020 JASMINE NYREE HOME CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$5,000

26010     0133100020 PITTSBURGH MUSICAL
THEATER

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,700

26010     0199840020 THE OPEN DOOR CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$2,500

26010 0199540020 JEWISH FAMILY &
COMMUNITY SERVICES-
FOOD PANTRY

CITY COUNCIL'S
PUBLIC SERVICE
GRANTS

CITY
COUNCIL

$7,000
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